



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 4/2018**

M/S M.P.S. EXIM PVT. LTD. & ORS Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Aastha Dhawan, Adv

versus

MR. DHARMENDER YADAV & ORS Defendants

Through: Ms. Aditi Sharma, proxy counsel for Mr.
Gaurav Mitra, Adv

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **22.03.2018**

Defendants 1 & 2 have been served on 28.02.2018. Defendant No.3 remain unserved. Summons issued to defendant No.4 is still awaited.

Ms. Aditi Sharma, Advocate, appears and marks her appearance on behalf of all the four defendants. She submits that she has already filed written statement to the suit of plaintiffs alongwith application for condonation of delay on 19.03.2018 vide diary No. 88501. Copy of written statement and application be supplied to counsel for plaintiffs against proper receipt.

Replication to the written statement of defendants and reply to the IA for condonation of delay be filed by plaintiffs within four weeks with advance copy to counsel for defendants.



List the matter on 31.07.2018.

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 22, 2018

sk