



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 4/2018**
M/S M.P.S. EXIM PVT. LTD. & ORS Plaintiffs
Through: None.
versus
MR. DHARMENDER YADAV & ORS Defendants
Through: Mr. Rohan Ganpathy, Adv for D1 to 4.
Mr. Ajay Uppal, Adv for applicant.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **20.08.2018**

**IA No. 11081/2018 (u/S 151 CPC filed by applicant for exemption
from filing typed copies of dim annexures)**

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Let fair copies of documents be filed by applicant within four weeks.

IA stands disposed of.

**IA No. 11080/2018 (u/O 1 Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC filed by
applicant as defendant in the case)**

**IA No. 11082/2018 (u/S 151 CPC filed by applicant for seeking
clarification of order dated 08.01.2018)**

Notice of IAs be issued to plaintiffs through counsel, on taking of necessary steps by applicant within a week, by all permissible modes, returnable for the date already fixed in the case i.e. on 31.10.2018.

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 20, 2018

sk