



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 4/2018**

M/S M.P.S. EXIM PVT. LTD. & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Karan Babuta, Adv

versus

MR. DHARMENDER YADAV & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Kartik Nagarkatti, Adv for D1 to 4.

Mr. Ajay Uppal, Adv for D5.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% 22.01.2019

I.A. No. 11082/2018 (under Section 151 CPC filed by applicant for seeking clarification of order dated 08.01.2018)

Reply to the IA not filed by non-applicants till date. Counsel for defendants 1 to 4 submits that reply to the IA is ready and he will file the same in the registry during course of the day. Let same be filed as submitted and copy of same be supplied to counsel for applicant.

Counsel for plaintiffs seeks three-four days more time to file reply to the IA. Let reply to the IA, if any be filed by plaintiffs within the time as sought and prayed for with advance copy to counsel for applicant failing which opportunity given to plaintiffs for filing reply to the IA would be closed.



IA No. 972/2019 (u/S 151 CPC filed by plaintiffs for seeking modification/clarification of order dated 31.10.2018)

Copy of application be supplied to counsel for defendants, who wish to file reply to the IA. Let reply to the IA be filed by defendants within two weeks with advance copy to counsel for plaintiffs.

CS(OS) 4/2018

Replication to the written statement of defendants 1 to 4 filed by plaintiffs. Documents filed by plaintiffs have also come on record.

Affidavit for admission/denial of documents filed by plaintiffs.

Amended Memo of Parties not filed by plaintiffs till date. Let the same be filed within two weeks from today positively.

Renotify for completion of pleadings in the pending IAs, marking of exhibits to the documents and also for arguments on IA No. 972/2019 on 27.02.2019.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 22, 2019

sk