



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 4/2018**

M/S M.P.S. EXIM PVT. LTD. & ORS Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Karan Babuta, Adv

versus

MR. DHARMENDER YADAV & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. Kartik Nagarkatti, Adv for D1 to 4.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **27.02.2019**

Amended Memo of Parties filed by plaintiffs.

**I.A. No. 11082/2018 (under Section 151 CPC filed by applicant/D5
for seeking clarification of order dated 08.01.2018)**

Reply to the IA filed by plaintiffs as well as defendants 1 to 4.

Thus, pleadings in the present IA are complete.

**IA No. 972/2019 (u/S 151 CPC filed by plaintiffs for seeking
modification/clarification of order dated 31.10.2018)**

Reply to the IA not filed by defendants till date.

Learned counsel for defendants 1 to 4 submits that he has no objection, if the application of plaintiffs is allowed and plaintiffs are permitted to amend the plaint after impleadment of defendant No.5.

For the reasons stated in the application and submissions advanced by learned counsel for both the parties, the instant application filed by plaintiffs is hereby allowed. Order dated 31.10.2018 is directed to be modified to the extent that pursuant to



impleadment of defendant No.4 as a party in the case, plaintiffs are at liberty to make necessary amendments in the plaint as required under law.

The IA stands disposed of accordingly.

Amended plaint, if any be filed by plaintiffs within two weeks with advance copy to counsel for defendants, who may file amended written statement within two weeks thereafter.

Renotify on 26.04.2019.

RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 27, 2019

sk