



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 4/2018**

M/S M.P.S. EXIM PVT. LTD. & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Karan Babuta, Adv.

versus

MR. DHARMENDER YADAV & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Kartik Nagarkatri, Adv. with Ms.
Rashmita Roy Choudhary, Adv. for
D-1 to 4
Mr. Ajay Uppal, Adv. for D-5 with
Mr. Saurabh Bhatia(AR of D-5)

CORAM:

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

26.04.2019

Learned counsel for plaintiffs submits that he has already filed amended plaint in terms of order dated 27.02.2019 in the registry yesterday vide diary No.370308. Same is yet to come on record. Copy of amended plaint be supplied to counsel for defendants, who may file amended written statement within four weeks.

I.A. No. 11082/2018 (under Section 151 CPC filed by applicant/D5 for seeking clarification of order dated 08.01.2018)

Pleadings in the IA are already complete. Accordingly as



prayed, list the matter before Hon'ble Court on 09.07.2019.

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 26, 2019