



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 4/2018**

M/S M.P.S. EXIM PVT. LTD. & ORS Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Karan Babuta, Adv

versus

MR. DHARMENDER YADAV & ORS Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **09.05.2019**

**IA No. 6792/2019 (u/S 151 CPC filed by plaintiffs for taking
amended plaint on record)**

Instant application filed by plaintiffs is hereby allowed. In terms of order dated 27.02.2019, the amended plaint already filed by plaintiffs is directed to be taken on record.

IA stands disposed of accordingly.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 09, 2019

sk