

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 4/2018
M/S M.P.S. EXIM PVT. LTD. & ORS Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. Daksh Arora, Adv
versus

MR. DHARMENDER YADAV & ORS Defendants
Through: Mr. Adit Singh, Adv for D1 to 4.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **22.01.2020**

List of witnesses filed by plaintiffs. Affidavits by way of examination in chief of plaintiffs' witnesses not filed till date. Learned counsel for plaintiffs seeks four weeks more time to file affidavits of plaintiffs' witnesses. He submits that father of legal head of plaintiffs' company expired last week and before that he was unwell and due to said reason, affidavit of plaintiffs' witnesses could not be prepared.

Let affidavits by way of examination in chief of plaintiffs' witnesses be filed within four weeks failing which affidavits would be taken on record only on payment of cost of Rs 10,000/-.

List for cross examination of plaintiffs' witnesses on 29.04.2020.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 22, 2020

sk