

\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 4/2018

M/S M.P.S. EXIM PVT. LTD. & ORS Plaintiffs

Through: Mr Daksh Arora, Adv

versus

MR. DHARMENDER YADAV & ORS Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

% **ORDER**
24.08.2020

Matter has been taken up for hearing through video conferencing in view of directions contained in office order No. 288/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020.

Learned counsel for plaintiffs submits that he has already filed list of witnesses and evidence affidavit of PW1. He further submits that plaintiffs intend to move application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC for seeking amendment in the plaint. Needful be done as submitted.

List for plaintiff's evidence on 04.12.2020.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 24, 2020

sk