



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 4/2018**

M/S M.P.S. EXIM PVT. LTD. & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Karan Babuta, Adv

versus

MR. DHARMENDER YADAV & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Aman Vishal, Adv for D1 to 4.

None for D5

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

15.03.2021

No PW present.

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that witness has gone to Chandigarh for some official work.

No plausible reason has been put forth for adjourning the matter today. However, in the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted for cross examination of plaintiffs' witnesses.

List for PE on 15.07.2021.

**VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 15, 2021

SK