



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 4/2018

M/S M.P.S. EXIM PVT. LTD. & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Karan Babuta, Adv alongwith PWI-
Mr. Ajay Sharma.

versus

MR. DHARMENDER YADAV & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Kartik Nagarkatti, erstwhile Adv for
D1 to 4.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv for D1 to 4
(Enrolment No. UP3453/2009)

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

06.07.2022

**IA No. 10162/2022 (APPLICATION ON BEHALF OF THE
ADVOCATE FOR DEFENDANTS NO. 1 TO 4 UNDER SECTION
151 OF THE CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908 READ WITH
RULE 3(54) OF CHAPTER II OF THE DELHI HIGH COURT
(ORIGINAL SIDE) RULES, 2018, FOR WITHDRAWAL OF
VAKALATNAMA AND DISCHARGE FROM THE MATTER)**

Court notice issued to defendant No.1 & 2 has been served through e-mail, while defendant Nos.3 & 4 are unserved. Mr. Raman Yadav, Advocate appearing on behalf of all the defendants, submits that he will be filing his vakalatnama within two days.

Mr. Kartik Nagarkatti, Advocate who was representing defendant No. 1 to 4 earlier, seeks discharge in this case. Since the new counsel has appeared, therefore, Mr. Kartik Nagarkatti, earlier



counsel for defendants stands discharged.

IA stands disposed off accordingly.

CS(OS) 4/2018

Affidavit of PW1 e-filed. Same be filed physically before the next date of hearing. Copy already supplied to earlier counsel for defendants. Earlier counsel for defendants confirms the same and submits that he will hand over the entire case file to the fresh counsel within three days positively.

Put up for PE on 21.09.2022.

VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

JULY 6, 2022

SK