



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 4/2018**

M/S M.P.S. EXIM PVT. LTD. & ORS Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Astha Gupta, Adv alongwith PW1
Ajay Sharma

versus

MR. DHARMENDER YADAV & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam & Mr. Raman
Yadav, Adv for D1 to 4.

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **21.09.2022**

Affidavit of evidence of PW1- Ajay Sharma filed. Copy already supplied.

PW1 is present. Learned counsel for plaintiffs seeks time to produce the original ledger and seeks an adjournment.

Affidavit of evidence of PW2 has been e-filed. Same be filed physically within a week positively. Copy has already been supplied to opposite side.

Put up for PE on 11.01.2023.

VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 21, 2022

SK