



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 4/2018**
M/S M.P.S. EXIM PVT. LTD. & ORS Plaintiffs
Through: **Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate**
(M:9654019931, e-mail:
rahul@chopralawofices.com)

versus

MR. DHARMENDER YADAV & ORS Defendants
Through: **Ms. Akriti Chaturvedi and**
Ms. Akanksha Kaushik, Advocates for
R-1 to 4

CORAM:
MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)
ORDER
% **11.05.2023**

PW-1 is not present.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has not called the witness as he has received an advance intimation from the opposite counsel that he is suffering from COVID. Learned proxy counsel for defendants has appeared and has confirmed the submissions made by learned counsel for the plaintiff.

In view of the submissions made, put up for recording of evidence of PW-1 on 09.10.2023.

VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

MAY 11, 2023/tp