



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 4/2018**
M/S M.P.S. EXIM PVT. LTD. & ORS Plaintiffs
Through: **Ms. Liza Arora, Adv.**

versus

MR. DHARMENDER YADAV & ORS Defendants
Through: **Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, Mr. Raman
Yadav, Ms. Akriti Chaturvedi, Mr.
R.S. Yadav, Advs. For D1 to 4 (M:
7982778022, Email:
ramanyadav@aol.in)**

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

19.02.2024

Matter was fixed for recording of evidence of PW-1, Mr. Ajay Sharma but witness is not present.

Proxy counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff stated that plaintiff is unable to examine the witness as main counsel is not available today as her grandfather is in ICU and the counsel is in the hospital for the same.

Hence, request for adjournment is allowed. However, as pointed out by the learned opposite counsel, in such a situation the opposite counsel should have given advance notice to him.

Put up for PE i.e. the purpose already fixed on 10.07.2024.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 19, 2024/sms