



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 4/2018**

M/S M.P.S. EXIM PVT. LTD. & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Liza Arora, Adv.

versus

MR. DHARMENDER YADAV & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Raman Yadav, Ms. Akriti
Chaturvedi & Ms. Pallavi Sinha,
Adv. for D-1 to 4

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

% **ORDER**
10.07.2024

1. The matter is listed for recording of evidence of PW-1.
PW-1 is not present.
2. Learned proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment
on the ground that PW-1 is not available today due to
some personal difficulty. Heard. Not opposed.
Adjournment is granted.
3. Re-notify the matter for recording of evidence of PW-1
on **14th October, 2024.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JULY 10, 2024/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)