



\$~18

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 4/2018

M/S M.P.S. EXIM PVT. LTD. & ORS Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Tulika Kumra, Proxy Adv.
for Ms.Astha Gupta, Adv. with
AR Mr. Pramod**

versus

MR. DHARMENDER YADAV & ORS Defendant

Through: **Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam and Mr.
Raman Yadav, Advs. for D-1 to
4 (appeared through VC)**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

23.05.2025

%

1. The matter is listed for plaintiffs' evidence.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that she has filed an application seeking substitution of the plaintiff's witness vide diary no.3670778/25. However, the same has not come on record. Learned counsel for the plaintiff is requested to check it up with the Registry and have the same placed on record.
3. As per office note, evidence by way of affidavit has been e-filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
4. Let hard copy of the same be filed within four weeks.
5. Re-notify the matter for recording of evidence of PW-1 on **18th September, 2025.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 23, 2025/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any