



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 4/2018

M/S M.P.S. EXIM PVT. LTD. & ORS Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Astha Gupta & Mr. Pankaj,
Adv. with AR Mr. Prakash
Charodia.

versus

MR. DHARMENDER YADAV & ORS Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

13.01.2026

%

1. The matter is listed for plaintiffs' evidence.
2. As per office note, hard copy of evidence by way of affidavit has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
3. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that defendant is not appearing in the matter.
4. Heard. Record perused.
5. None has appeared on behalf of the defendants today. None appeared on behalf of the defendant even on the last date of hearing.
6. In view of the fact that defendant is not present, the matter stands adjourned subject to cost of Rs.10,000/- to be paid by the defendant to learned counsel for the plaintiff.
7. Re-notify the matter for PE on 27th April, 2026.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 13, 2026/nk